	MM)-1595-7.23-01 F					
Form PTO	-1595-7.23-UT F	08-03	3-2	001		NT OF COMMERCE
1701102					- atom 2	nd Trademark Office
	norable Commissioner of Pater	10179 2. Na	79	74	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ents or copy thereof.
	e of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	iiie d	i굲	of receiving pa	rty(ies):
 Robin R. Miles Amy W. Wang Christopher K. Fuller Asuncion V. Lemoff Kerry A. Bettencourt June Yu 		11	The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94612-3550			
Attorney	Docket No.: IL-10662				!! JUL	22 000
3. Natu	re of conveyance:				n[~ 2001
				D - 4	3	75
	Assignment	Execu			3-19-2001	The same of the sa
If this	cation number(s) or patent nu document is being filed together we ation, the execution date of the app	ith a new	IL-10	0662		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. т	otal Numb	per of applications and ONE	patents involved:
Name:	Alan H. Thompson		7	Total fee		\$ 40.00
Address:	Lawrence Livermore Nat. La	aboratory		Enclos	ed	·
	Patent Group, L-703	,		Authori	ized charge depos	t account
	7000 East Avenue		8.	Deposi	it Account number:	
	Livermore, CA 94550			,	12-0695	
	DO	O NOT USE	THIS	SPACE		
9. State	ement and Signature					
	e best of my knowledge and belief, ue copy of the original document.	the foregoin	g info	mation is	true and correct and a	ny attached copy
_)		7.7 × 3	_/_/_	/
Teresa Walls		tringl	100	<u> </u>	7/8/3	Data
Ivan	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
			ıotal	number c	of pages comprising co	ver sneet I

08/02/2001 DBYRNE 00000131 120695 09815624 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012024 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Case No.: IL-10662	
For good and valuable consideration the receipt of	of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
1. Robin R. Miles	2. Amy W. Wang
3. Christopher K. Fuller	4. Asuncion V. Lemoff
5. Kerry A. Bettencourt	6. June Yu
7	8.
9	10.
Corporation, having its statewide administrative 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and	
and which is found in	
U.S. patent application executed on listing the above named persons as inve	, entitled as above and entors
U.S. patent application serial no. 09/815,	624 , filed on <u>3/23/2001</u>
U. S. patent no, issued	
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abo	ntry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters ove application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights tion of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignmor entered into which would conflict with this assig	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made gnment;
facts and documents relating to said invention at and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as t thereto and will promptly execute and deliver t instruments or affidavits required to apply for, ob and said Letters Patent and said equivalents the	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, stain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention hereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the rized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert ber of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commission the United States and any reissue or extension California.	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the the three to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
	Robin R. Miles
Date	nuditi H. Willes

IL-10662 page 1 of 6

> PATENT REEL: 012024 FRAME: 0396

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
3/17/01	arli
Date	Amy W. Wang
	see page 3
Date	Christopher K. Fuller
	see page 4
Date	Asuncion V. Lemoff
	see page 5
Date	Kerry A. Bettencourt
	see page 6
Date	June Yu
Date	
Date	

IL-10662 page 2 of 6

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)		
	see page 2		
Date	Amy W. Wang		
s /	00 = 0 1		
3/19/01	Chertyn 2 - Tale		
/ Date	Christopher K. Fuller		
	see page 4		
Date	Asuncion V. Lemoff		
	see page 5		
Date	Kerry A. Bettencourt		
	see page 6		
Date	June Yu		
Date			
Date			

IL-10662 page 3 of 6

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
	see page 2 Amy W. Wang
Date	Amy W. Wang
	see nage 3
Date	see page 3 Christopher K. Fuller
. 1	
3 19 01	Asuncion V. Lemoff
` ` Date	Asunción V. Lemotr
	see page 5
Date	see page 5 Kerry A. Bettencourt
	see page 6
Date	June Yu
Date	
Date	
Date	

IL-10662 page 4 of 6

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	see page 2 Amy W. Wang
Date	Arriy VV. VVang
Date	see page 3 Christopher K. Fuller
Date	see page 4 Asuncion V. Lemoff
3/12/01	Kufa Bet]
∫ Φate	Kerry A. Bettencourt
Date	see page 6 June Yu
Date	
Date	

IL-10662 page 5 of 6

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	see page 2 Amy W. Wang
Date	see page 3 Christopher K. Fuller
Date	see_page_4 Asuncion V. Lemoff
Date	see_page_5 Kerry A. Bettencourt
3/13/セジリ Date	June Yu
Date	•
Date	

IL-10662 page 6 of 6

Date

RECORDED: 07/23/2001